LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$115.00

RPTT:\$78.00 Rec:\$37.00

**2022-162800** 07/18/2022 03:10 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPARISE 6 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 009-012-35

File No: 13896-2651445

Recording Requested by:

First American Title Insurance Company

When Recorded Mail To: Black Cat Properties LLC, a Utah limited liability company 722 East Nichols Canyon Rd Cedar City, UT 84721

\*\*\* Signed in Counterpart\*\*\*

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

A.P.N.: 009-012-35

File No: 13896-2651445 (TV)

R.P.T.T.: \$78.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Black Cat Properties LLC, a Utah limited liability company 722 East Nichols Canyon Rd Cedar City, UT 84721

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Susan P Nissman, a widow who erroneously acquired title as Susan M Nissman and Lynn P Sosa, a married woman who erroneously acquired title as Lynn A Sosa

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Black Cat Properties LLC, a Utah limited liability company

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

### PARCEL 1:

THOSE CERTAIN LODE MINING CLAIMS KNOWN AS KATHLEEN NO. 1 AND KATHLEEN EXTENSION OF THE NO. 1 LODE, DESIGNATED BY THE SURVEYOR GENERAL AS SURVEY NO. 4315, EMBRACING A PORTION OF SECTIONS 19, 20 AND 29 IN TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 57 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, IN THE FREIBURG MINING DISTRICT, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN PATENT NO. 829448 RECORDED JUNE 9, 1922 IN BOOK B-1, PAGE 297, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1355 OF MINING DEEDS.

#### PARCEL 2:

THAT CERTAIN LODE MINING CLAIM KNOWN AS MOUNTAIN VIEW NO. 3, DESIGNATED BY THE SURVEYOR GENERAL AS SURVEY NO. 4340, EMBRACING A PORTION OF SECTION 19, IN TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 57 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, IN THE FREIBURG MINING DISTRICT, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN PATENT NO. 826885 RECORDED JUNE 9, 1922 IN BOOK B-1, PAGE 298, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1354 OF MINING DEEDS.

#### PARCEL 3:

THAT CERTAIN LODE MINING CLAIM KNOWN AS MOUNTAIN VIEW, DESIGNATED BY THE SURVEYOR GENERAL AS SURVEY NO. 4316, EMBRACING A PORTION OF

SECTIONS 19 AND 30, IN TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 57 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, IN THE FREIBURG MINING DISTRICT, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN PATENT NO. 826886 RECORDED JUNE 9, 1922 IN BOOK B-1, PAGE 299, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1356 OF MINING DEEDS.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Sur Wiscon
Susan P Nissman Susan P Nissman
Signed in Counterpart
Lynn P Sosa
STATE OF (A)
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles; ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 7, 13, 2022 by Susan PMSSman.
Notary Public (My commission expires: 4.12.25)
(My commission expires: 4.12.25)
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow No. 13896-2651445.



signed in counterpart	\ \
Susan P Nissman 650	\\
Lynn P Sosa	. \ \
Lynn P Sosa	7
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF : SS.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
Notary Public (My commission expires:)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed No 13896-2651445.	l under Escrow

See Attached Notary Acknowledgment \*\*\*

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature

Tunding of that about north				
State of California County ofLos Angeles		<		
On Juiy 13, 2022	before me,	<i></i>	ert, Notary Public,	
	/	(insert name	and title of the officer	r)
personally appeared Lynn P. So	sa 🦯			
who proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf	atisfactory e and acknow s), and that b	ledged to me tha by his/her/their sig	at h <del>e</del> /she/th <del>ey</del> execute gnature(s) on the instr	d the same in ument the
policini, e, and emasy apolicina.		i vimi		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY under t	he laws of the St	ate of California that the	he foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official sea	d	/ /	ROBERT H. APPERT	
			Commission # 23.483	y <u>\$</u>
			My Comm. Expires Mar 16,	2025

(Seal)

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			/\
a)	009-012-35				( )
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
2.	Type of Property		<u></u>		_\\\
a)	x Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	CONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other	<i>,</i> —			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$2	0,000.00	,
•	•	eclosure Only (value of pr		1	
	•			0.000.00	
	c) Transfer Tax Value	,	N	0,000.00	<del></del>
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$7	8.00	
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>ed:</u>		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Section	nt		
	b. Explain reason for	exemption:		/	
_		ut a series to the series of a series of	100	0/	
5.		ntage being transferred:		% -6	week to NDC
275	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, l LO, that the information	under penalty provided is c	or perjury, purs	hest of their
info	ormation and belief, and	d can be supported by do	cumentation if	f called upon to	substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, th	e parties agre	e that disallow	rance of anv
clai	med exemption, or other	ner determination of addi	tional tax due	, may result in	a penalty of
201	% of the tax due plus ler shall be jointly and o	nterest at 1% per month. severally liable for any add	itional amoun	vk3 3/3.030, u Lowed.      ∕∩	le buyer and
	nature: X		Capacity:	/ 1	antur
-	nature:	<u> </u>	Capacity:		<u> </u>
J.9	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION		RANTEE) INFO	ORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUI	RED)	/	(REQUIRED)	
				Black Cat Pro Utah limited li	perties LLC, a
Prir	nt Name: Susan P Niss	sman and Lynn P Sosa	Print Name:		ability
	ress: 4807 Glenal		Address: _	722 East Nicho	ls Canyon Rd
City		•	City: Ceda	ar City	
Sta	te: CA	Zip: 90065	State: UT		84721
<u>CO</u>		<b>QUESTING RECORDING</b>	<u>G (required i</u>	<u>f not seller or</u>	<u>buyer)</u>
Dui.		n Title Insurance	File Number	13896-265144	5 TV/ TV
	nt Name: Company	ston Bivd, Suite 180	i lie Multibel:	13030-203144	7 1 V 1 V
	dress <u>10000 W Charle</u> y: Las Vegas	Ston Divu, Suite 100	State: NV	Zip:8	9135
CIL	/ Las Vegas (ΔS Δ DI IRI TC I	RECORD THIS FORM MAY			
	(UO U I ODELO			-,	•